
 
 

 
 

PS 

(Polystyreen) 
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE   

78364 Version: 15-05-2018 DEF. 

Conpax b.v. Waalbandijk 165 NL-6651KD Druten   +31 (0)887 588 111 

 

DOCUMENT1 PAGINA 1 VAN 2 

This is a Declaration Of Compliance for above mentioned article(s), which are intended to come into 

contact with foodstuffs. 

We declare that all components of this/these article(s) are in compliance with the following 

directives/regulations: 

 

☒ Regulation EU 1935/2004 

☒ Regulation EU 10/2011 and its subsequent amendments up to and including 174/2015 

☒ Directive 2023/2006/EC (GMP) 

 

This/these products were tested under the intended use of the products to come into contact with 

foodstuffs. They were therefore tested as stated below. 

This/these products were tested with the following simulants during migration tests: 

 

Simulant Description Tested 

A Ethanol 10% ☒ 

B Acetic Acid 3% ☒ 

C Ethanol 20% ☒ 

D1 Ethanol 50% ☐ 

D2 Vegetable Oil ☐ 

E Poly (2,6-diphenyl-p-phenyl ☐ 

 

These tests were conducted under the following conditions: 

Test time + 

temperatures 

Simulants Tested Intended use 

2 hours at 70  C All of the above ☒  

1 hour at 100  C  ☐ Direct, permanent contact with 

foodstuffs 

10 days at 20  C  ☐  

10 days at 40  C  ☒ Direct, permanent contact with 

foodstuffs 

 

The ratio of the area of the food contact material to the volume used amounts <3.1 mg/dm2, which 

states that the material of article complies with the requirements on OML (10 mg/dm2). 

 

☒ There are no monomere(s) and or additives used which are subject to SML or QM restrictions 

☒ There are no dual use additives used which are subject to SML or QM restrictions 

☐ There are monomere(s) and or additives used which are subject to SML or QM restrictions 

☐ There are dual use additives used which are subject to SML or QM restrictions 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

 
 

PS 

(Polystyreen) 
DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE   

78364 Version: 15-05-2018 DEF. 

Conpax b.v. Waalbandijk 165 NL-6651KD Druten   +31 (0)887 588 111 

 

DOCUMENT1 PAGINA 2 VAN 2 

PM REF N/CAS  SML in mg/kg food Dual use 

     

     

     

     

     

 

The calculated or analysed value(s) show NO indications that the SML or QM restrictions are exceeded. 

If specific information about these components is required, it will be provided under the signs of a 

confidentially statement only. 

 

☐ We declare that in above mentioned product a functional barrier-layer is used in a multi-layer 

product which complies with the requirements of Article 13.2, 13.3, 13.4 or Article 14.2, 14.3 of 

Regulation EU 10/2011. 

☒ We also declare that, in case of a printed item, the used ink on the packaging material is 

always printed on the outside of the product and is in accordance with the regulation EU 

1935/2004 

 

This declaration is valid from the below mentioned date and will be renewed only when and if there 

are significant changes in the product, its components, processing practices which mutates some 

essential requirements of the conformity or if the mentioned legislative references are modified and 

updated and require new conformity evaluations. 

The latest version of this declaration always substitutes prior versions.  

 

Signature 

 

 
 

Date  : 15-05-2018 

 

 

 
 


